  CA-IS3212x
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.  Version 1.01
Copyright © 2025, Chipanalog Incorporated 1
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
CA-IS3212 High CMTI, Single-Channel Isolated Gate Driver for IGBT/SiC/GaN
1. Key Features
• Drive SiC MOSFET and IGBT up to 2121VPK
• 4A Peak Source Current and 5A Peak Sink Current

8 VEE
7 COM
4. Ordering Guide
Table 4-1 Ordering Guide for Valid Ordering Part Number
Part Number Input Logic Driver-Side UVLO Output type Miller Clamp External COM Package
CA-IS3212MYS CMOS 4V Single 5A No SOIC8 (S)
CA-IS3212MBS CMOS 8V Single 5A No SOIC8 (S)
CA-IS3212MCS CMOS 12V Single 5A No SOIC8 (S)
CA-IS3212SBS CMOS 8V Split – No SOIC8 (S)
CA-IS3212SCS CMOS 12V Split – No SOIC8 (S)
CA-IS3212VCS CMOS 12V Single – Yes SOIC8 (S)
CA-IS3212MBG CMOS 8V Single 5A No SOIC8-WB (G)
CA-IS3212MCG CMOS 12V Single 5A No SOIC8-WB (G)
CA-IS3212SBG CMOS 8V Split – No SOIC8-WB (G)
CA-IS3212SCG CMOS 12V Split – No SOIC8-WB (G)
CA-IS3212VCG CMOS 12V Single – Yes SOIC8-WB (G)
CA-IS3212TSCG TTL 12V Split – No SOIC8-WB (G)
  CA-IS3212x
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.  Version 1.01
Copyright © 2025, Chipanalog Incorporated 3
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Table of Contents
1. Key Features .......................................................1
2. Applications ........................................................1
3. Description .........................................................1
4. Ordering Guide ...................................................2
5. Pin Configuration and Description .......................4
5.1. CA-IS3212Mxx ................................................. 4
5.2. CA-IS3212(T)Sxx .............................................. 5
5.3. CA-IS3212Vxx .................................................. 6
6. Specifications .....................................................7
6.1. Absolute Maximum Ratings1 ........................... 7
6.2. ESD Ratings ...................................................... 7
6.3. Recommended Operating Conditions ............. 7
6.4. Thermal Information ....................................... 8
6.5. Power Ratings .................................................. 8
6.6. Insulation Specifications.................................. 9
6.7. Safety-Related Certifications ......................... 10
6.8. Safety Limits .................................................. 10
6.9. Electrical Characteristics ............................... 11
6.10. Switching Characteristics ............................... 12
6.11. Typical Characteristics ................................... 13
7. Parameter Measurement Information ............... 15
7.1. Propagation Delay ......................................... 15
7.2. Input Deglitch Filter ....................................... 15
7.3. Active Miller Clamp (CA-IS3212Mxx) ............ 16
7.4. Undervoltage Lockout (UVLO) ....................... 16
7.4.1. VCC UVLO .......................................................... 17
7.4.2. VDD UVLO .......................................................... 17
7.5. CMTI Test Circuit ........................................... 18
8. Detailed Description ......................................... 19
8.1. Overview ....................................................... 19
8.2. Functional Block Diagram ............................. 19
8.3. Power Supply ................................................ 20

	2. Applications
	3. Description
	4. Ordering Guide
	5. Pin Configuration and Description
	5.1. CA-IS3212Mxx
	5.2. CA-IS3212(T)Sxx
	5.3. CA-IS3212Vxx
	6. Specifications
	6.1. Absolute Maximum Ratings1
	6.2. ESD Ratings
	6.3. Recommended Operating Conditions
	6.4. Thermal Information
	6.5. Power Ratings
	6.6. Insulation Specifications
	6.7. Safety-Related Certifications
	6.8. Safety Limits
	6.9. Electrical Characteristics
	6.10. Switching Characteristics
	6.11. Typical Characteristics
	7. Parameter Measurement Information
	7.1. Propagation Delay
	7.2. Input Deglitch Filter
	7.3. Active Miller Clamp (CA-IS3212Mxx)
	7.4. Undervoltage Lockout (UVLO)
	7.4.1. VCC UVLO
	7.4.2. VDD UVLO
	7.5. CMTI Test Circuit
	8. Detailed Description
	8.1. Overview
	8.2. Functional Block Diagram
	8.3. Power Supply
	8.4. Driver Output Stage
	8.5. Protection Functions
	8.5.1. VCC and VDD Undervoltage Lockout (UVLO)
	8.5.2. Active Pull-down
	8.5.3. Short-Circuit Clamping
	8.5.4. Internal Active Miller Clamp (CA-IS3212Mxx)
	8.5.5. Shoot Through Protection (STP)
	8.6. Device Functional Modes
	9. Application and Implementation
	9.1. Typical Application
	9.2. Power Supply Design
	9.3. Input Filters
	9.4. PWM Interlock Configuration
	9.5. Gate Driver Resistors Selection
	9.6. Power Supply and PCB Layout
	9.6.1. Power Supply Decoupling
	9.6.2. PCB Layout Guidelines
	10. Package Information
	10.1. SOIC8 Package
	10.2. SOIC8-WB Package
	11. Soldering Information
	12. Tape and Reel Information
	13. Revision History
	14. Important Statement
   I  OUTH  = min  [ 4A,    VDD - VEE   (  R  OUTH  +   R  GON  +   R  GFETint ) ]
   I  OUTL  = min  [ 5A,    VDD - VEE   (  R  OUTL  +   R  GOFF  +   R  GFETint ) ]